507894840 05/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7941965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER OF PROPERTY "29/668,364" SHOULD BE29/688,364 previously recorded on Reel 061724 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507765776

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED	08/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBMAN BRANDS UK LTD.	
Street Address:	ALPHA POINT	
Internal Address:	33-41 STEWARTS ROAD	
City:	WELLINGBOROUGH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NN8 4RJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14788197
Application Number:	29334153
Application Number:	29512993
Application Number:	29512996
Application Number:	29512999
Application Number:	29513003
Application Number:	29688364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: NICK SOLOWAY

Address Line 1: C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC Address Line 2: 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0753 507894840

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EASY DO/LIBMAN NAME CHANG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN P. SOLOWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/norman p. soloway/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2023	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif		

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0754



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 14, 2022

PTAS

NICK SOLOWAY C/O HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE TUCSON, AZ 85718 507592780

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/10/2022 REEL/FRAME: 061724/0652

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: EASY DO/LIBMAN NAME CHANG

ASSIGNOR:

EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED DOC DATE: 08/21/2020

ASSIGNEE:

LIBMAN BRANDS UK LTD.
ALPHA POINT
33-41 STEWARTS ROAD
WELLINGBOROUGH, UNITED KINGDOM NN8
4RJ

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14788197 FILING DATE: 06/30/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 9526326 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/2016

TITLE: FLUID-DISPENSING APPARATUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29334153 FILING DATE: 03/20/2009 PATENT NUMBER: D606269 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/2009 TITLE: HAND-HELD CLEANING UTENSIL WITH REMOVABLE SPONGE HEAD

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29512993 FILING DATE: 12/24/2014 PATENT NUMBER: D770116 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/2016

TITLE: HAND-HELD CLEANING UTENSIL

PATENT

REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0755

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29512996 FILING DATE: 12/24/2014 PATENT NUMBER: D770117 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/2016

TITLE: HAND-HELD CLEANING UTENSIL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29512999 FILING DATE: 12/24/2014 PATENT NUMBER: D770712 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/2016

TITLE: HAND-HELD CLEANING UTENSIL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29513003 FILING DATE: 12/24/2014 PATENT NUMBER: D770118 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/2016

TITLE: HAND-HELD CLEANING UTENSIL COUPLING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29668364 FILING DATE: 10/30/2018 PATENT NUMBER: D900424 ISSUE DATE: 10/27/2020

TITLE: FOOD RECYCLER COVER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0756 507592780 11/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7639670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED	08/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBMAN BRANDS UK LTD.
Street Address:	ALPHA POINT
Internal Address:	33-41 STEWARTS ROAD
City:	WELLINGBOROUGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NN8 4RJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14788197
Application Number:	29334153
Application Number:	29512993
Application Number:	29512996
Application Number:	29512999
Application Number:	29513003
Application Number:	29668364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: NICK SOLOWAY

Address Line 1: C/O HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.
Address Line 2: 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE
Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DO	CKET NUMBER:	EASY DO/LIBMAN NAME CHANG
NAME OF SUBN	a a reprinter tree deals	NORMAN P. SOLOWAY
SIGNATURE:		/norman p. soloway/

PATENT

REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0757



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 931024

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

LIBMAN BRANDS UK LTD.

Given at Companies House on 21st August 2020



* N009310246 *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 00931024

Company Name: EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 20/08/2020

Notice is hereby given that the company has changed its name as set out in the attached resolution

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

00931021 PATENT

REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0759

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 00931024

Existing company name: EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 11th August 2020

That the name of the company be changed to: LIBMAN BRANDS UK LTD.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 00931024 PATENT

RECORDED: 02/23/2023 REEL: 063575 FRAME: 0760